

PS&E JOB NO : 07C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007399 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 006767
 HWY : SR 000,016
 TITLE : SR 16
 CEDAR STREET TO OLYMPIC DRIVE NW
 MISCELLANEOUS WORK
 07C524
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2007
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARLES CORPORATION DBA AMAYA 2519 104TH ST CT S 98499-8741 LAKESWOOD WA 984960686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100315	SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	37,000.00	-12.01 %	32,555.00	-4,445.00	22,000.00	-15,000.00	77,900.00	110.54 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	33,040.00	-65.45 %	11,415.00	-21,625.00	40,334.00	7,294.00	33,400.00	1.09 %
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE 23870.0000	L.F.	0.7000 16,709.00	0.5500 -21.43 %	0.5500 -3,580.50	0.6000 14,322.00	-14.29 % -2,387.00	0.5000 11,935.00	-28.57 % -4,774.00	
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 15.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 300.00	65.0000 975.00	225.00 % 675.00	120.0000 1,800.00	500.00 % 1,500.00	94.0000 1,410.00	370.00 % 1,110.00	
5	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 40.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 800.00	72.0000 2,880.00	260.00 % 2,080.00	78.0000 3,120.00	290.00 % 2,320.00	94.0000 3,760.00	370.00 % 2,960.00	
STRUCTURE										
6	LUMINAIRE FOUNDATION MODIFICATION	L.S.	15,000.00	-47.37 %	7,895.00	-7,105.00	6,000.00	-9,000.00	36,000.00	140.00 %
7	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER 540.0000	L.F.	20.0000 10,800.00	52.5000 17,550.00	162.50 % 17,550.00	26.4000 14,256.00	32.00 % 3,456.00	32.0000 17,280.00	60.00 % 6,480.00	
8	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00		0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007399 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 006767
 HWY : SR 000,016
 TITLE : SR 16
 CEDAR STREET TO OLYMPIC DRIVE NW
 MISCELLANEOUS WORK
 07C524
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2007
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARLES CORPORATION DBA AMAYA 2519 104TH ST CT S 98499-8741 LAKESWOOD WA 984960686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100315	SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
9	PIGMENTED SEALER 6805.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 40,830.00	17.50 % 7,145.25	7.0500 47,975.25	26.00 % 10,615.80	7.5600 51,445.80	26.00 % 10,615.80	9.0000 61,245.00	50.00 % 20,415.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	ESC LEAD 25.0000	DAY	750.0000 18,750.00	-75.00 % -14,062.50	187.5000 4,687.50	0.00 % 0.00	750.0000 18,750.00	0.00 % 0.00	200.0000 5,000.00	-73.33 % -13,750.00
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
12	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.		500.00	50.00 % 250.00	750.00	900.00 % 4,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	600.00	20.00 % 100.00
TRAFFIC										
13	EXTRUDED CURB 2350.0000	L.F.	5.0000 11,750.00	12.00 % 1,410.00	5.6000 13,160.00	20.00 % 2,350.00	6.0000 14,100.00	20.00 % 2,350.00	5.0000 11,750.00	0.00 % 0.00
14	PAINT LINE 3890.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,945.00	40.00 % 778.00	0.7000 2,723.00	44.00 % 855.80	0.7200 2,800.80	44.00 % 855.80	0.6000 2,334.00	20.00 % 389.00
15	PAINTED WIDE LINE 2930.0000	L.F.	0.6000 1,758.00	-33.33 % -586.00	0.4000 1,172.00	-30.00 % -527.40	0.4200 1,230.60	-30.00 % -527.40	0.3500 1,025.50	-41.67 % -732.50
16	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 13420.0000	L.F.	0.7500 10,065.00	53.33 % 5,368.00	1.1500 15,433.00	60.00 % 6,039.00	1.2000 16,104.00	60.00 % 6,039.00	1.0000 13,420.00	33.33 % 3,355.00
17	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 7640.0000	L.F.	1.6000 12,224.00	109.38 % 13,370.00	3.3500 25,594.00	125.00 % 15,280.00	3.6000 27,504.00	125.00 % 15,280.00	3.0000 22,920.00	87.50 % 10,696.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007399 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 006767
 HWY : SR 000,016
 TITLE : SR 16
 CEDAR STREET TO OLYMPIC DRIVE NW
 MISCELLANEOUS WORK
 07C524
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2007
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARLES CORPORATION DBA AMAYA 2519 104TH ST CT S 98499-8741 LAKESWOOD WA 984960686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100315	SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE 810.0000	L.F.	2.3500 1,903.50	3.3500 2,713.50	42.55 % 810.00	3.6000 2,916.00	53.19 % 1,012.50	3.0000 2,430.00	27.66 % 526.50	
19	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 2170.0000	S.F.	5.0000 10,850.00	6.4500 13,996.50	29.00 % 3,146.50	6.9000 14,973.00	38.00 % 4,123.00	5.7500 12,477.50	15.00 % 1,627.50	
20	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1350.0000	L.F.	6.0000 8,100.00	9.5500 12,892.50	59.17 % 4,792.50	10.2000 13,770.00	70.00 % 5,670.00	8.5000 11,475.00	41.67 % 3,375.00	
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 133.0000	EACH	100.0000 13,300.00	134.4000 17,875.20	34.40 % 4,575.20	154.0000 20,482.00	54.00 % 7,182.00	120.0000 15,960.00	20.00 % 2,660.00	
22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 117.0000	EACH	25.0000 2,925.00	72.8000 8,517.60	191.20 % 5,592.60	78.0000 9,126.00	212.00 % 6,201.00	65.0000 7,605.00	160.00 % 4,680.00	
23	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,000.00	115.0000 460.00	-54.00 % -540.00	120.0000 480.00	-52.00 % -520.00	100.0000 400.00	-60.00 % -600.00	
24	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 352.0000	EACH	15.0000 5,280.00	22.4500 7,902.40	49.67 % 2,622.40	24.0000 8,448.00	60.00 % 3,168.00	20.0000 7,040.00	33.33 % 1,760.00	
25	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 514.0000	EACH	20.0000 10,280.00	22.4500 11,539.30	12.25 % 1,259.30	24.0000 12,336.00	20.00 % 2,056.00	20.0000 10,280.00	0.00 % 0.00	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-0.56 %		-21.26 %		107.87 %	
			63,500.00	63,145.00	-355.00	50,000.00	-13,500.00	132,000.00	68,500.00	
27	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 16.0000	EACH	200.0000 3,200.00	115.0000 1,840.00	-42.50 % -1,360.00	120.0000 1,920.00	-40.00 % -1,280.00	100.0000 1,600.00	-50.00 % -1,600.00	
28	ITS SYSTEMS SERVICE NUMBER SCA-993 L.S.				191.17 %		133.33 %		766.67 %	
			3,000.00	8,735.00	5,735.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	26,000.00	23,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007399 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 006767
 HWY : SR 000,016
 TITLE : SR 16
 CEDAR STREET TO OLYMPIC DRIVE NW
 MISCELLANEOUS WORK
 07C524
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2007
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARLES CORPORATION DBA AMAYA 2519 104TH ST CT S 98499-8741 LAKEWOOD WA 984960686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100315	SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	TYLER ST ILLUMINATION REPAIR	L.S.			-31.98 %		68.80 %		12.00 %	
			25,000.00	17,005.00	-7,995.00	42,200.00	17,200.00	28,000.00	3,000.00	
30	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 2									
	3.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	2,250.0000	60.71 %	1,100.0000	-21.43 %	3,600.0000	157.14 %	
			4,200.00	6,750.00	2,550.00	3,300.00	-900.00	10,800.00	6,600.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
31	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			344.50 %		120.00 %		1,340.00 %	
			5,000.00	22,225.00	17,225.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	72,000.00	67,000.00	
32	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	1550.0000	L.F.	12.0000	12.5500	4.58 %	13.4500	12.08 %	11.2100	-6.58 %	
			18,600.00	19,452.50	852.50	20,847.50	2,247.50	17,375.50	-1,224.50	
33	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	1825.0000	L.F.	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67 %	8.5700	-42.87 %	7.1400	-52.40 %	
			27,375.00	14,600.00	-12,775.00	15,640.25	-11,734.75	13,030.50	-14,344.50	
34	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	3515.0000	L.F.	20.0000	10.1500	-49.25 %	10.8200	-45.90 %	7.1400	-64.30 %	
			70,300.00	35,677.25	-34,622.75	38,032.30	-32,267.70	25,097.10	-45,202.90	
35	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	29.0000	EACH	200.0000	195.0000	-2.50 %	206.4000	3.20 %	172.0000	-14.00 %	
			5,800.00	5,655.00	-145.00	5,985.60	185.60	4,988.00	-812.00	
36	SINGLE 6 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE									
	12.0000	EACH	600.0000	685.0000	14.17 %	732.0000	22.00 %	610.0000	1.67 %	
			7,200.00	8,220.00	1,020.00	8,784.00	1,584.00	7,320.00	120.00	
37	DOUBLE 20 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,400.0000	-6.67 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	2,200.0000	46.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,400.00	-100.00	1,500.00	0.00	2,200.00	700.00	
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,700.00	4,700.00		4,700.00		4,700.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/12/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:24

PS&E JOB NO : 07C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007399 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 006767
 HWY : SR 000,016
 TITLE : SR 16
 CEDAR STREET TO OLYMPIC DRIVE NW
 MISCELLANEOUS WORK
 07C524
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2007
 AWARDED ON : Aug 6 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARLES CORPORATION DBA AMAYA 2519 104TH ST CT S 98499-8741 LAKWOOD WA 984960686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100315	SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
40	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	
41	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	3,500.00	-78.57 %	750.00	-28.57 %	2,500.00	-82.86 %	
				-2,750.00		-1,000.00	600.00	-2,900.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$512,983.50</u>	<u>-2.58%</u>	<u>\$499,744.00</u>	<u>5.21%</u>	<u>\$539,706.85</u>	<u>40.04%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$512,983.50</u>	<u>-2.58%</u>	<u>\$499,744.00</u>	<u>5.21%</u>	<u>\$539,706.85</u>	<u>40.04%</u>	